

AMENDMENT #1 City of Kirkwood

Invitation for Bid #13597 2020 Asphaltic Concrete Overlay

May 5th, 2020

The City of Kirkwood hereby makes the following amendment to Invitation for Bid #13597-2020 Asphaltic Concrete Overlay.

Correction:

1. The City of Kirkwood hereby corrects the bid due time as listed on the bid cover sheet from Monday, May 11th, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. local time to the correct time of **Monday**, **May 11th**, 2:30 local time. All GoToMeeting instructions that are included in the document are unchanged and the remote bid opening will be performed at 2:30 p.m. local time to the correct time of Monday, May 11th, 2020.

Clarifications:

1. Question: Can the City provide curb mold?

Answer: Yes, the City will provided the curb mold to the awarded Contractor.

2. Question: Who will take and pay for the density samples?

Answer: The City of Kirkwood will be responsible for taking cores after the pavement is completed. The contractor is responsible for checking density during rolling operations to ensure that density is achieved under the supervision of the City of Kirkwood.

3. Question: Will the City accept any substitution for C mix and 50 gyrations?

Answer: The mix the City is bidding is Type C Asphaltic Concrete Overlay that meets the specification of 50 gyrations. No other substitute mix shall be bid.

4. Question: Can the City provide the core information on street core information.

Answer: Yes, please find the attached sheet with core information.



| Verification: Please acknowledge and return this A | mendment when submitting bid proposal. | |
|---|--|---|
| Company Name | Signature | _ |
| Sincerely, | | |
| Dimm (Peo, | CPPR | |

David Weidler, CPPO, CPPB Director of Procurement